Map 1
Density of Total Population

’ NH Total Population:

. : 1,327,503
T Source: ACS, 2012-2016
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Total Population All Ages

Acworth
Albany
Alexandria
Allenstown
Alstead
Alton
Amherst
Andover
Antrim
Ashland
Atkinson
Auburn
Barnstead
Barrington
Bartlett
Bath
Bedford
Belmont
Bennington
Benton
Berlin
Bethlehem
Boscawen
Bow
Bradford
Brentwood
Bridgewater
Bristol
Brookfield
Brookline
Campton
Canaan
Candia
Canterbury
Carroll
Center Harbor
Charlestown
Chatham
Chester
Chesterfield
Chichester
Claremont
Clarksville
Colebrook
Columbia
Concord
Conway
Cornish
Croydon

971
793
1,876
4,296
1,985
5,285
11,254
2,658
2,650
2,159
6,829
5,222
4,631
8,770
2,775
977
21,879
7,281
1,398
469
10,154
2,540
3,965
7,680
1,633
4,686
987
3,050
834
5,148
3,303
3,907
3,914
2,203
897
1,011
5,001
374
4,866
3,563
2,586
13,022
284
2,225
702
42,634
10,010
1,664
748

Dalton
Danbury
Danville
Deerfield
Deering
Derry
Dorchester
Dover
Dublin
Dummer
Dunbarton
Durham
East Kingston
Easton
Eaton
Effingham
Ellsworth
Enfield
Epping
Epsom

Errol

Exeter
Farmington
Fitzwilliam
Francestown
Franconia
Franklin
Freedom
Fremont
Gilford
Gilmanton
Gilsum
Goffstown
Gorham
Goshen
Grafton
Grantham
Greenfield
Greenland
Greenville
Groton
Hale's Location
Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls
Hancock
Hanover
Harrisville
Hart's Location

959
1,294
4,447
4,382
1,924

33,255
334
30,750
1,475

247
2,805

15,934
2,406

274

301
1,352

107
4,557
6,735
4,649

269

14,562
6,827
2,392
1,465
1,039
8,440
1,324
4,505
7,103
3,744

721

17,888
2,699

707
1,276
2,963
1,648
3,783
2,078

613

152
8,553

15,216
2,377
1,829

11,371

951

43

Haverhill
Hebron
Henniker
Hill
Hillshorough
Hinsdale
Holderness
Hollis
Hooksett
Hopkinton
Hudson
Jackson
Jaffrey
Jefferson
Keene
Kensington
Kingston
Laconia
Lancaster
Landaff
Langdon
Lebanon
Lee
Lempster
Lincoln
Lishon
Litchfield
Littleton
Londonderry
Loudon
Lyman
Lyme
Lyndeborough
Madbury
Madison
Manchester
Marlborough
Marlow
Mason
Meredith
Merrimack
Middleton
Milan
Milford
Milton
Monroe
Mont Vernon
Moultonborough
Nashua

4,617
582
4,891
1,022
5,971
3,937
2,395
7,759
13,954
5,601
24,808
1,082
5,337
978
23,537
2,157
6,099
16,171
3,381
424
865
13,528
4,388
982
1,337
1722
8,382
5,918
24,844
5,368
623
1,754
1738
1,844
2,519
110,231
1,908
688
1,420
6,354
25,580
1,740
1,39
15,206
4,501
995
2,463
4,042
87,279

Nelson

New Boston
New Castle
New Durham
New Hampton
New Ipswich
New London
Newbury
Newfields
Newington
Newmarket
Newport
Newton
North Hampton
Northfield
Northumberland
Northwood
Nottingham
Orange
Orford
Ossipee
Pelham
Pembroke
Peterborough
Piermont
Pittsburg
Pittsfield
Plainfield
Plaistow
Plymouth
Portsmouth
Randolph
Raymond
Richmond
Rindge
Rochester
Rollinsford
Roxbury
Rumney

Rye

Salem
Salisbury
Sanbornton
Sandown
Sandwich
Seabrook
Sharon
Shelburne
Somersworth

516
5,462
935
2,667
2,269
5,155
4,594
1,885
1,526
839
8,928
6,393
4,787
4,384
4,821
2,243
4,271
4,901
230
1,504
4,273
13,189
7,116
6,451
840
832
4,097
2,584
7,620
6,659
21,458
401
10,257
1,188
5,907
30,052
2,530
211
1,644
5,355
28,860
1,299
2,976
6,231
1,342
8,772
328
391
11,756

South Hampton
Springfield
Stark
Stewartstown
Stoddard
Strafford
Stratford
Stratham
Sugar Hill
Sullivan
Sunapee
Surry

Sutton
Swanzey
Tamworth
Temple
Thornton
Tilton

Troy
Tuftonboro
Unity
Wakefield
Walpole
Warner
Warren
Washington
Waterville Valley
Weare
Webster
Wentworth
Westmoreland
Whitefield
Wilmot
Wilton
Winchester
Windham
Windsor
Wolfeboro
Woodstock

804
1,171

539

854
1,136
4,064

604
7,361

694

725
3,388

869
1,958
7,182
2,893
1,509
2,007
3,567
2,188
2,098
1,564
5,001
3,747
2,857

869
1,028

186
8,892
1,899

793
1,912
2,067
1,510
3,677
4,245

14,238

287
6,208
1,004

Manchester
Central Manchester 10,788
Manchester: West 29,867
Manchester: South 20,296
Manchester: North 28,097
Manchester: East 17,921
Nashua
Nashua: Zip 03060 29,512
Nashua: Zip 03062 27,331
Nashua: Zip 03063 16,273
Nashua: Zip 03064 14,163

Unincorporated Places
Atkinson and Gilmanton Academy Grant
Bean's Grant
Bean's Purchase
Cambridge
Chandler's Purchase
Crawford's Purchase
Cutt's Grant
Dix's Grant
Dixville
Erving's Location
Green's Grant
Hadley's Purchase
Kilkenny
Livermore
Low and Burbank's Grant
Martin's Location
Millsfield
Odell
Pinkham's Grant
Sargent's Purchase
Second College Grant
Success
Thompson and Meserves Purchase
Wentworth's Location



Total Population All Ages (Ranked)

Manchester
Nashua
Concord
Derry
Dover
Rochester
Salem
Merrimack
Londonderry
Hudson
Keene
Bedford
Portsmouth
Goffstown
Laconia
Durham
Hampton
Milford
Exeter
Windham
Hooksett
Lebanon
Pelham
Claremont
Somersworth
Hanover
Amherst
Raymond
Berlin
Conway
Newmarket
Weare
Seabrook
Barrington
Hampstead
Franklin
Litchfield
Hollis

Bow
Plaistow
Stratham
Belmont
Swanzey
Pembroke
Gilford
Atkinson
Farmington
Epping
Plymouth

110,231
87,279
42,634
33,255
30,750
30,052
28,860
25,580
24,844
24,808
23,537
21,879
21,458
17,888
16,171
15,934
15,216
15,206
14,562
14,238
13,954
13,528
13,189
13,022
11,756
11,371
11,254
10,257
10,154
10,010

8,928
8,892
8,772
8,770
8,553
8,440
8,382
7,759
7,680
7,620
7,361
7,281
7,182
7,116
7,103
6,829
6,827
6,735
6,659

Peterborough
Newport
Meredith
Sandown
Wolfeboro
Kingston
Hillshorough
Littleton
Rindge
Hopkinton
New Boston
Loudon

Rye

Jaffrey
Alton
Auburn

New Ipswich
Brookline
Charlestown
Wakefield
Nottingham
Henniker
Chester
Northfield
Newton
Brentwood
Epsom
Barnstead
Haverhill
New London
Milton
Enfield
Fremont
Danville

Lee

North Hampton
Deerfield
Allenstown
Ossipee
Northwood
Winchester
Pittsfield
Strafford
Moultonborough
Boscawen
Hinsdale
Candia
Canaan
Greenland

6,451
6,393
6,354
6,231
6,208
6,099
5,971
5,918
5,907
5,601
5,462
5,368
5,355
5,337
5,285
5,222
5,155
5,148
5,001
5,001
4,901
4,891
4,866
4,821
4,787
4,686
4,649
4,631
4,617
4,504
4,501
4,557
4,505
4,447
4,388
4,384
4,382
4,296
4,213
4211
4,245
4,097
4,064
4,042
3,965
3,937
3,914
3,907
3,783

Walpole
Gilmanton
Wilton

Tilton
Chesterfield
Sunapee
Lancaster
Campton
Bristol
Sanbornton
Grantham
Tamworth
Warner
Dunbarton
Bartlett
Gorham

New Durham
Andover
Antrim
Chichester
Plainfield
Bethlehem
Rollinsford
Madison
Mont Vernon
East Kingston
Holderness
Fitzwilliam
Hampton Falls
New Hampton
Northumberland
Colebrook
Canterbury
Troy

Ashland
Kensington
Tuftonboro
Greenville
Whitefield
Thornton
Alstead
Sutton
Deering
Westmoreland
Marlborough
Webster
Newbury
Alexandria
Madbury

3,747
3,744
3,677
3,567
3,563
3,388
3,381
3,303
3,050
2,976
2,963
2,893
2,857
2,805
2,775
2,699
2,667
2,658
2,650
2,586
2,584
2,540
2,530
2,519
2,463
2,406
2,395
2,392
2,377
2,269
2,243
2,225
2,203
2,188
2,159
2,157
2,098
2,078
2,067
2,007
1,985
1,958
1,924
1,912
1,908
1,899
1,885
1,876
1,844

Hancock
Lyme
Middleton
Lyndeborough
Lisbon
Cornish
Greenfield
Rumney
Bradford
Unity
Newfields
Wilmot
Temple
Orford
Dublin
Francestown
Mason
Bennington
Milan
Effingham
Sandwich
Lincoln
Freedom
Salisbury
Danbury
Grafton
Richmond
Springfield
Stoddard
Jackson
Franconia
Washington
Hill

Center Harbor
Woodstock
Monroe
Bridgewater
Lempster
Jefferson
Bath
Acworth
Dalton
Harrisville
New Castle
Carroll
Surry
Warren
Langdon
Stewartstown

1,829
1,754
1,740
1,738
1,722
1,664
1,648
1,644
1,633
1,564
1,526
1,510
1,509
1,504
1,475
1,465
1,420
1,398
1,396
1,352
1,342
1,337
1,324
1,299
1,294
1,276
1,188
1,171
1,136
1,082
1,039
1,028
1,022
1,011
1,004

995

987

982

978

977

971

959

951

935

897

869

869

865

854

Piermont
Newington
Brookfield
Pittsburg
South Hampton
Albany
Wentworth
Croydon
Sullivan
Gilsum
Goshen
Columbia
Sugar Hill
Marlow

Lyman

Groton
Stratford
Hebron

Stark

Nelson

Benton
Landaff
Dummer
Shelburne
Chatham
Dorchester
Sharon

Eaton
Windsor
Clarksville
Easton

Errol

Dummer
Orange
Roxbury
Waterville Valley
Hale's Location
Ellsworth
Hart's Location

840
839
834
832
804
793
793
748
725
721
707
702
694
688
623
613
604
582
539
516
469
424
401
391
374
334
328
301
287
284
274
269
247
230
211
186
152
107

43

Manchester
Manchester: West 29,867
Manchester: North 28,097
Manchester: South 20,296
Manchester: East 17,921
Central Manchester 10,788

Nashua
Nashua: Zip 03060 29,512
Nashua: Zip 03062 27,331
Nashua: Zip 03063 16,273
Nashua: Zip 03064 14,163

Unincorporated Places

Atkinson and Gilmanton Academy Grant

Bean's Grant

Bean's Purchase
Cambridge
Chandler's Purchase
Crawford's Purchase
Cutt's Grant

Dix's Grant

Dixville

Erving's Location
Green's Grant
Hadley's Purchase
Kilkenny

Livermore

Low and Burbank's Grant
Martin's Location
Millsfield

Odell

Pinkham's Grant
Sargent's Purchase
Second College Grant
Success

Thompson and Meserves Purchase
Wentworth's Location
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